8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 5D
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 310cT2014 | RK | TE
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T Ton 19005953 PIVTSYIPNN e
2150458~ 1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2150458-7 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANTCAL AND CRIMP
7-2150458-1 B TOOL NG KT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150458-7? B TO0LING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2150458-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
-] [ - 2119640-1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
-] -] - 1803259-1 BUSHING, FLANGED 249
-] -1 - 2119641-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
-] (. 2119082-4 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
APPLICATOR DATA - 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
CRIMP S17F TYPE N\ - | ] (. 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
TTRE T 78 v T 0707 = - - -] 21195801 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
-] -] - 20634401 AR FEED MODULE 238
INSUL|2.79 mm [.110] O
3\ - | | (. 4-1752354-1 STANDOFF , HOLD-DOWN 180
N e (AR E N R I 6-993111-6  |PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
-] (. 8-22280-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
-] (. 1752353-7 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
-] (. 1901680-7 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - REFREFREFREF 92;4@9475032 Eéﬁiﬁgﬁmgmﬁgm“ /6 CRESCENT lgi
TERMINAL NAME: MINTATURE FASTIN-FASTON 110 SERIES - 1 - | - 510638~ 1 SPRING. FEED FINGER 63
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:iﬂzf‘ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE _ 1 _ | _ 3-03627-7 PIN RETAIN. GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
3.90-4 70 mm [.154-.185 IN] 2.03-3.05 mm [.080-.120 IN] 7 1 1 1 1 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
TERMINAL 114-3118 - - R 2119791-9 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 73
APPUCA”ON 7 7 7 NN 1803607-2 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
DPELIEILATION - 21227 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
TERMINALS APPLIED -] (. 1803203~ 1 BLOCK, FRONT DEPRESSOR 69
- (. 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
Tigggygﬁft TEE;%?QNﬁt TEE;%?gNﬁL Tifliﬁgwﬁt B B R B R I 1580781 SCREW. DRIVE. RH_ RoHS 2 x 188 5%
-] (. 1-1901681-8 | HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
1-151648-0 152360
- 21227 2168400-8 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 16 64
-] (. 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
- - - 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- - -] 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
-1 313133 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
WIRE @b IEiB CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT -7 N I 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 56
SI/E I mm [ INCH ] REFERENCE SETTING - 7 N I 5018030 -1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
1.00mm2 1 40+/-0.05 [.055¢/-.002] 7.0 -l 212127 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
0. 75mm? 1 274/-0.05 [.050+/-.00?2] 8.2 - ] 1 1 ] 1-5018030-0 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
0.50mm?2 [.174/-0.05 [.046+/-.002] 9.3 sWARNING - 1 - 1 - 2119792-2 PAWL, EF, AIR 5]
in ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE B I e AR it
SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE B T B IEETIE “TED CAM. POST FEED 17
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO N I T R 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 16
ARECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS THE CRIMP TOOLING REFER TQ THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR - ] 1 1 ] 180351 7-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
zLRHERH>wmmMDIMTMNWMEWHTFm<xMNWG LUBRICATION AND PROPER SETUR AND ADJUSTMENTS. E——- L - Sl el R L £
hmaet of abelicaTon : S T e A 1-18028-7 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
- 21227 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 31
zf: APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. |2l 2|27 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180. S R 5106393 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 57
/AN CRIMP HELGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S A - N 1-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 29
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -] ] 1752371-9 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. T N 10875 -1 SLATE. STRIP HOLD DOWN o3
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER -2 2272 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION [l
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - 18032924 DRAG 20
- 2|1 2|27 1901259-4 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
-4 4044 1-2079383-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) 7
N - | ] (. 240833-3 PLATE, REAR SHEAR I
S B I N - - 10
N -] (. 2-690495-9 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N2 2] 5-1803000-6 | ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
NN (. 2217206-4 BLADE, SLUG |
S B I N - - 6
-] (. 240641-5 SPACER 5
-] (. 238011-? BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 22 5-2119784-7 | CRIMPER, INSULATION O  PREMIUM 3
-] (. 455888 -7 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N Tl 22 3-456404-8 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
~79-72[-71|-2|-1] PART NO DESCRIPTION e
N e S T A ki R 29AUG20T4 — TE Connectivit
CHE*?EE 29AUG20 T4 % TE Harrisburg, PAy17wo5—3608
D IMENSTONS OTHERNI SE SpEC D! APVD 29AUG201 4 | NAmME
ATLANTTIC VERSITON " e Jecan frd feed
Dl L Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W o { 4 & 2 O { 4 @G§ EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) S— ANGLE — A 1] 00770 [C=2150458 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OFA REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

S e T oy ol I YPE

] ECHANICAL

— 19.64+£0.95

o X‘é i
i

[
i

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

=

(g

W)

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

DWN 29AUG2014 C )
K. HUANG —

SHOULD BE CONTACTED TE COHHGCMVHY
DIMENSIONS: |  TOLERANCES UNLESS CHLK-ZHANG e B
’ OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:  [APVD 29AUG20 14 | NAME
rm U.GUO Ocean End Feed
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE A T L A N T I C v E R S I ON 0P a[PRONCTSPEC Apolicator
MECHANICAL@ ShOWﬁ o N ShGGJfS W O{ Ar & 2 O{ Ar @E gﬁfg i: APPLICATION SPEC B
LI (Pacific version shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) T S : .
POST FEED PRE FEED AIR FEED MATERIAL — [FINISH ] WEIGHT _ A‘ 00779 @:2150458
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>"F pop D OFA REVB

| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 ?
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. pACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 5D
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
M REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2150458- 1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2150458-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150458-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
-1 - 21196401 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
-1 - 1803259~ | BUSHING, FLANGED 249
-] 21190824 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
APPLICATOR DATA -] 1 2079764~ 1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
-] 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
S SR L - -] 2119580~ 1 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
J&gﬁi ;:;2 22 E:?zgj g -1 - 2063440- 1 AR FEED MODULE 238
-1 4] 4 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoMS (M6 X 20) 186
APP“”RE%ESEUC”ONS R B 4-1752354-1 | STANDOFF . HOLD-DOWN 180
-] 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
-] 8-22280-T SPRING, COMPRESSION [ 76
-] 17523532 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
-] 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 7 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT (N
TERMINAL NAME: MINIATURE FASTIN-FASTON 110 SERIES B TR lgi
WIRE STRIP LENGTH Ciiizr INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - ] - 5119641 0 "EED CAM. ALR FEED 750
3.90-4.70 mm [.154-.185 IN] 2.03-3.05 mm [.080-.120 IN] T TR SCRSKT D CAP. RomS. Wi X 16 0
XEEMM%MN e stie T 2119653-2 | FEED CAM. POST FEED 1472
SPECTFICATION -] 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 141
-] 1803518~ 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
TERMINALS APPLIED -] - 3-23627-1 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL I 495888~ SPACER, CRIMPER &2
150572-2 151648-3 151648 ] 151648-9 — ] 21197919 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 13
1516480 152360 -] 1803607-2 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
-2 ? 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
-] 1803203~ 1 BLOCK, FRONT DEPRESSOR 69
-] 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 ? 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 66
WIRE i CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT -1 1-1901681-8 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL ©0
ST7EF ;Fgl mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 2|72 2168400-8 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 16 64
T 00mm? 2070 05 L 05547 0021 _— - -] 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
0. T5mm?2 1.27+/-0.05 [.050+/-.002] 8.2 - 2063961 - | FEED FINGER 58
0. 50mm? 1 17+/-0.05 [ . 046+/- 0021 9 3 -1 3] 3 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
-2 ? 2168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 56
-2 ? 5018030- 1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
-2 ? 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
*WARN NG -1 ] 1-5018030-0 | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE i I 21197192-¢ PAWL, EF, ALR o
L] SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE ~ f R jg
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 10O T 5036071 SCR BHSC RoRS (VB X 75 K
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS ITHE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR -] 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
N\ REFER 10 SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING. | UBRICATION AND PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS | -1 2172 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 31
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ) - ’ ’ 21638083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
Zﬁl -] 2406393 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 27
ﬁggfq Eﬁgg ﬁﬁ%@?? EfESEHng fgggfgg gg)gﬁggﬁgg gg f??% Eggf i A 1-2168083-0 | 5CH, SKT HD CAP, HoHy, M4 X 30 2o
-] 1752371-9 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
Lﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE -] 2408254 PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
APELICATON WAe QUALIEIED AT, W EACTORY, ADJUSTHERT WaY o 77 e o commrssio >
- W 1 1803292-4 DRAG 20
5. BQEEEAEN%PE?&F%ggoggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - D & 1901259-4 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
’ | -] 240833-3 PLATE, REAR SHEAR (I
- -] - - - 10
-] 2-690495-9 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
(R 5-1803000-6 | ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
- W 1 22117206-4 BLADE, SLUG |
- |- f f 6
-1 240641-5 SPACER 5
-] 238011 -2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
(R 5-2119784-7 | CRIMPER, INSULATION O  PREMIUM 3
-] 455888 -7 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
(R 3-456404-8 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM W
-77-22-21]  PART NO DESCRIPTION L
TSG04 — TE Comectivit
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHE;iiEE 29AU62014 % TE qurmburg’ PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 29AUG201 4 | NAmME
PACTIFIC VERSION T R ocgon Fnd e
Dl L Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @GE EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) _ NG LES . 01| 00775 (G2 150458 4
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET 3 OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. B
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

15, 4550.05 (197 ~ccD IYrPc

. MECHANLTCAL

— 19.64+£0.95

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

)

(s

@0

CAM POSTTTONS

iijij\jTROKE

10187508 0ReT 10 CRANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEER NG ORGAN| ZAT 10N | DWN ?9AUG2014 o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. KHUANG (G TE COHHGCJHV\JW
CHLK THANG ?9AUG2014 ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON D IMENS TONSS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD 29AUG2014 [NamME
mm _U.Guo__ Ocean End Feed
e orrrn Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 o pLex hpplicator
| | 2 PLC - -
MECHANTICAL MECHANTCAL £\ (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) O e
PQST FEED PRE FEED AAAAAA . i SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
\\\\\\ ] WE IGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2150458
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F pop 4 OFA REVB

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_43
	new_view_44



